RACOQUET SPORT (Tennis, Pickleball, Platform) — Permit Fee Structure

Surveyed 17 Municipalities with 14 responses as itemized below:
Questions:

1 — do you offer more than 1 racquet sport?

2 - Please provide summary of racquet sport fee structure for permits?

VILLAGE OF SCARSDALE
Tennis - $160 for the season
Pickleball - $160 for the season
Platform Tennis - $130 for the season

Proposing to offer a new fee structure for Racquet Sports with a tiered discount:
Adult Price Only (youth and seniors are discounted)

Single (any sport) - $170

2-Pack (any 2 sports) - $275 (20% discount)

Triple Play (all 3) - $380 (40% discount)

BRIARCLIFF
1 — Do you offer more than 1 Racquet Sport option? Yes - we have Pickleball, Tennis and
Platform as well.

2 - Please provide a summary of your Racquet sport fee structure similar to what I provided
above?

We have so many different levels (resident, school district resident, & non resident, then
Adult, Child, Senior Citizen and Family for each category

2024 Fees for Family Residents (our highest priced one for Residents are as follow:)
Tennis - $465 for the season (May - early Nov) (we have 5 clay courts, 2 Har-tru courts and 1
asphalt court)

Pickleball - $150 for the season (year round) (we have 6 courts currently going to be 12 in late
2025 or early 2026)

Platform Tennis - $300 for the season (year round) (we have 2 lighted and heated courts)

EASTCHESTER

Offers both Tennis and Pickleball

As of January 2025 -in the process of developing a fee structure for permits. At this time they
do not charge for either

NORTH CASTLE
NO, we don’t charge — mainly because we don’t staff our courts.




SLEEPY HOLLOW

We have two courts here. Platform and Pickleball only. We are building tennis courts in the
next 2 years. Tarrytown has tennis courts so our residents play over there. Below is my
proposed fees.

$100 village residents/$150 non-resident

$150 resident family/$300 non-resident family

$50 senior (over 65) resident/$100 senior non-resident
$50 youth (under 16) resident/$100 youth non-resident

HARRISON

1 — Do you offer more than 1 Racquet Sport option? We only offer Pickleball

2 - Please provide a summary of your Racquet sport fee structure similar to what I provided
above? Pickleball: Res IND: $75, Res Family $175, Senior $50, Non Res Ind $175

these numbers will go up next year

TOWN OF MAMARONECK
We don't offer much here but our one pickleball court is on the tennis court and its come with
your tennis permit.

Family is $330
Adult $155
Seniors $140
Youth $120

The season is from May to end of October.

YORKTOWN
1 — Do you offer more than 1 Racquet Sport option? No

2 - Please provide a summary of your Racquet sport fee structure similar to what I provided
above?

Pickleball/Tennis Pass

Town Resident Pass - $40

Non-Resident Pass - $125

These give you access to all Courts Tennis and Pickleball



CITY OF RYE

Rye has Tennis and Pickleball and below are the 2025 fees. Rye supervises the courts from mid
April through October. We use Court Reserve and keep credit card numbers on file to charge the
daily members and charge for any guests who are not members.

TENNIS/PICKLEBALL

Permit - Adult (19 & over) - resident 150.00
Permit - Family (maximum 5) - resident 400.00
Permit - Adult (19 & over) - non-resident 300.00
Permit - Junior (6-18 years) - resident 100.00
Permit - Senior (60+) - resident 100.00
Permit - Senior (60+) - non-resident 200.00
Daily Guest Fee (with no permit) per hour 12.00

VILLAGE OF MAMARONECK
All of our tennis and pickleball programs/court rentals (we do not have platform tennis) are
outsourced through Sportime (12 clay tennis courts + 1 outdoor hard court in Harbor Island
Park). Fee schedules in links below.

https://www.sportimeny.com/gallery/application/4364.pdf? =1737043189

https://www.sportimeny.com/seasonal/register-hi

MOUNT KISCO

Currently Mount Kisco does not sell passes for Tennis or Pickleball. We do have an online court
reservation system that only allows residents have to sign up for and limits how many times they
can reserve a court. This Spring/Summer we are going to see the usage in real time through this
and have plans to have a small fee permit that will be just for courts which are Tennis Courts that
are lined for pickleball. It will be just one pass allowing them to do either or.

BEDFORD

Town of Bedford has all three types of courts, but we do not sell permits for any. The only thing
we do is a “Standing Group Reservation” for our platform courts where folks can reserve a court
for a 2 hour period on same day/time each week for a 2 month “session”. We offer three 2
month sessions running from November thru March...sorry its sounds a little confusing! The fee
structure ends up being $10 per court per hour. We post hard copy schedules at our platform
tennis courts, but no real enforcement.

CORTLANDT

We DO NOT have Tennis Permits or Pickleball Permits that are issued to residents. There is a
very good chance that may be changing very shortly! We have 11 Pickleball Courts and 14
Tennis Courts.


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.sportimeny.com_gallery_application_4364.pdf-3F-5F-3D1737043189&d=DwMFAg&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=xX5SoTkXnJT55xMmCSx22mmW08glRyHFhhpF2Haxcxo&m=9Wf_dxrkjmxwv_858YjnHn97iPtJSQRteOcSyju-KOC1yuxOtF3wgUkF_Fx5t3ji&s=iTkkd3ZJNwAYUIfQGbs618TSWX3dfQKxbzXokxzaxiI&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.sportimeny.com_seasonal_register-2Dhi&d=DwMFAg&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=xX5SoTkXnJT55xMmCSx22mmW08glRyHFhhpF2Haxcxo&m=9Wf_dxrkjmxwv_858YjnHn97iPtJSQRteOcSyju-KOC1yuxOtF3wgUkF_Fx5t3ji&s=aN3_ho4a4vgPqfq83X04gXw6Czb1r_p9hYI_BFQPLro&e=

HASTINGS
In Hastings currently we only offer a Tennis permit. After we have Pickleball specific courts we
may offer a Pickleball permit too.

Family $65

Individual $40

Two person family $60
Junior $25

Senior $25

PLEASANTVILLE
In Pleasantville we currently just have 3 tennis court and at the moment we do not charge or
schedule the courts.

No reply:
Greenburgh

New Castle
Croton-on-Hudson



